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Contributors

Giulia Abbadessa (<giulia.abbadessa@unifi.it>) is a PhD 
Student in Founding Myths of Europe at the Universities of 
Florence, Paris-Sorbonne and Bonn. She graduated in Modern 
Philology and worked at the University of Philology in Valencia 
as a Lecturer and at the CNR Italian National Research Agency 
with a project on Vico and Leopardi’s modern theory of allegory. 

Alberto Baldi (<alberto.baldi@unifi.it>) is a PhD Candi-
date in Languages, Literatures and Comparative Cultures. His 
research focuses on the possible applications of AI to literary stud-
ies. He collaborates with the Open Access Publishing Workshop 
of the University of Florence and is a member of the Editorial 
Board of the OA series “BSFM” (FUP) and LEA. He edited 
the correspondence between G. Dessí and E. Falqui (2015), 
G. Manzini and G. De Robertis, E. and L. Cecchi (2019), G. 
Manzini and G. Dessí (forthcoming). 

Raffaella Bertazzoli (<raffaella.bertazzoli@univr.it>), Full 
Professor of Comparative Literature (University of Verona), has 
worked on the reception of Italian and foreign authors. She has 
published hodoeporic studies, historico-critical studies,  essays 
on translation studies, monographs on European authors of the 
18th  and 19th  centuries.  She directs the series  “Il mito nella 
letteratura italiana”. 

Maria Chiara Brandolini (<mariachiara.brandolini@unifi.
it>) is a PhD Student of the tri-national doctoral programme 
“Europe’s founding Myths in Literature and the Arts” (Florence – 
Sorbonne Paris IV – Bonn). Her research focuses on the relations 
between myth, Latin rhetoric and music in Pascal Quignard’s 
Dernier Royaume.

Martha L. Canfield (<canfieldmartha@gmail.com>) is a 
poet, essayist, and translator. She is Professor of Spanish-Amer-
ican Literature at the University of Florence and President of 
the Jorge Eielson Study Center for the dissemination of Latin 
American culture. For her vast critical and educational body of 
work she was in 2015 awarded the Ramón López Velarde Latin 
American Prize in Mexico.
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  Carlotta Castellani (<carlotta.castellani@unifi.it>) holds a PhD in Art History, Literature 
and Cultural Studies in a joint program of the Universities of Florence and Paris IV Sorbonne 
(2016). Her current research project focuses on international constructivism. She was awarded 
a Postdoctoral Fellowship with the research program “4A Lab. Art Histories, Archaeologies, 
Anthropologies, Aesthetics” based in Berlin (2020). Her most recent book is Una rivista costrut-
tivista nella Berlino anni Venti: «G» di Hans Richter (2018).

 
Miriam Castorina (<miriam.castorina@unifi.it>) is a Research Fellow at the University of 

Florence. Her research mainly focuses on Chinese travel literature, cultural contacts between 
Italy and China, missionary linguistics, topics on which she has published articles and books.

Marilina Ciaco (<marilina.ciaco@studenti.iulm.it>) is a PhD Student in Visual and Media 
Studies – Curriculum Literature and Transmedia Studies at the IULM University (Milan). Her 
research interests include contemporary experimental poetry from the neo-avangard to the 
digital age and the relations between poetry and visual arts.

Roberta Coglitore (<roberta.coglitore@unipa.it>) teaches Literary Communication and 
Contemporary Italian Literature at the University of Palermo. Among her most recent books: 
Storie dipinte. Gli ex voto di Dino Buzzati (2012), Le vertigini della materia. Roger Caillois, la 
letteratura e il fantastico (2016).

Giuseppe Crivella (<p.crivella@libero.it>), PhD in Phenomenology (University of Perugia), 
is a member of the Philosophical Society of Burgundy. His latest work focuses on Husserlian 
phenomenology: Verso le matrici antepredicative della fenomenologia trascendentale (2018).

Anna Dolfi (<anna.dolfi@unifi.it>), Emeritus Professor of Italian Modern and Contem-
porary Literature, member of the Italian Accademia Nazionale dei Lincei, is a leading Leopardi 
scholar. Her research is mostly focused on Leopardi, Hermeticism and 20th century poetry and 
prose fiction. She has planned and edited a series of volumes on a comparative basis covering 
major modern themes. For Firenze University Press she is the chief editor of the Modern/
Comparative sector.   

Federico Fastelli (<federico.fastelli@unifi.it>) teaches Comparative Literature at the Uni-
versity of Florence. His publications include: Dall’eresia all’avanguardia. L’opera poetica di Elio 
Pagliarani (2011), Il nuovo romanzo. La narrativa d’avanguardia nella prima fase della postmo-
dernità (2013), Epica dell’ottobre (2018), L’intervista letteraria (2019).

Valentina Fiume (<valentina.fiume@unifi.it>) holds a PhD in Comparative Languages, 
Literatures and Cultures. She deals with mystical writing and gender studies. She has published 
the critical edition of the poems of Sara Virgillito. She collaborates with the literary journals 
Semicerchio, Antologia Vieusseux, Lea-Lingue d’Oriente e d’Occidente, Il Portolano.

Giuseppe Ieropoli (<giuseppe.ieropoli@gmail.com>) graduated in Economics at the Uni-
versity of Naples. His research is focused on philosophical, historical-linguistic and economic 
issues according to a holistic approach. He has recently authored: At the Dawn of Eternity (2018) 
and Heidegger in the thought of Emanuele Severino (2019).
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Joseph Jurt (<joseph.jurt@romanistik.uni-freiburg.de>) studied Romance Languages and 
Literature, and History (Fribourg, Paris-Sorbonne). From 1981 to 2005, he was Full Professor 
of Romance Literature at the University of Freiburg. Guest professorships at the EHESS (Par-
is), at the Sorbonne Nouvelle, and at the Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro. Among his 
eecent publications: Naciones literarias (2014), Les Arts rivaux (2018). 

Michela Landi (<michela.landi@unifi.it>) teaches French Literature at the University of 
Florence. Her research mainly focuses on the relationship between music and literature from the 
18th to the 20th centuries. In this field, she has authored a number of essays and monographs.
An essay on Baudelaire as a critic of Wagner (Baudelaire et Wagner) has just been published for 
Firenze University Press (2019).

Giovanna Lo Monaco (<giovanna.lomonaco@unifi.it>) is a Research Fellow in Contem-
porary Italian Literature at the University of Florence. She is mainly interested in avant-garde 
literature and relationships between the arts. Her most recent works include Dalla scrittura al 
gesto. “Il Gruppo 63 e il teatro” (2019).

Toni Marino (<toni.marino@unistrapg.it>) holds a Phd in Science of Book and Writing. 
He is a researcher in Comparative Literature at the University for Foreigners (Perugia). Among 
his interests: narratology and psychonarratology. He has authored a monograph on Virginia 
Woolf (2019), on narratology (2018) and gender in Italy (2008).

Alessandro Melis (<alessandro.melis@unifi.it>) graduated in Classical Studies from Florence 
University, where he is now a PhD Candidate in Comparative Literature. So as not to limit the 
study of theatre exclusively to theory, since 2006 he has been training as an actor, taking part in 
workshops held by Michael Margotta (Actor’s Center) and Cathy Marchand (Living Theatre).

William John Thomas Mitchell (<wjtm@uchicago.edu>) is Gaylord Donnelley Distin-
guished Service Professor of English and Art History at the University of Chicago and Editor 
in Chief of Critical Inquiry. His work – in particular Iconology: Image, Text, Ideology (1986), 
Picture Theory: Essays on Verbal and Visual Representation (1994), What Do Pictures Want?: The 
Lives and Loves of Images (2005), Image Science: Iconology, Visual Culture and Media Aesthetics 
(2015) – has decisively contributed to develop the field of Visual Culture Studies.

Alessandro Nigro (<alessandro.nigro@unifi.it>) is Associate Professor of History of Art 
Criticism at the University of Florence. Besides writing extensively on Futurism and Surrealism, 
he has published several essays on art criticism ranging from 18th century art theories on the 
genre of portraiture to 20th century art critics such as Bernard Berenson and George Kubler.  

Giuseppe Nori (<giuseppe.nori@unimc.it>) is Professor of American Literature and Lan-
guage at the University of Macerata. He is the author of two books on Melville and of essays 
on Modernism, Romanticism, and seventeenth-century literature. He has translated and edited 
works by Melville, Carlyle, and Hawthorne.

Rachele Pacini (<rachele.pacini@stud.unifi.it>) holds a Degree in Foreign Languages and 
Literatures at the University of Florence. She is Spanish and English teacher; L2 Italian language 
teacher for foreign students. She collaborates with Loescher. 
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Riccardo Raimondo (<raimondo.riccardo@yahoo.it), PhD at USPC Paris (2018), is Marie 
Skłodowska-Curie Global Fellow at the University of Montréal and the University of Oslo 
(2019-2022). He is interested in Intellectual history and Book history, as well as the reception 
of Italian literature from a European transnational and translational perspective.

Martina Romanelli (<martina.romanelli@unifi.it>) is a PhD Student at the University 
of Florence. She works on Francesco Algarotti’s literary essays. She has researched Giacomo 
Leopardi, Piero Bigongiari, Mario Luzi and Giuseppe Dessí. She collaborates with La rassegna 
della letteratura italiana, LUZIANA and LEA.

Diego Salvadori (<diego.salvadori@unifi.it>) holds a PhD in Comparative Literature and 
is a Research Fellow at the Department of Education, Languages, Intercultures, Literatures 
and Psychology (University of Florence). His current research includes Ecocriticism and Italian 
Literature, the literary production of Luigi Meneghello, gender studies, thematic criticism, and 
visual studies. His most recent publication is Luigi Meneghello. La biosfera e il racconto (2017). 
He is on the Editorial Board of Il Portolano and Symbolon. 

Andrea Scibetta (<scibetta@unistasi.it>) is a Post-Doc Fellow at the University for For-
eigners of Siena and a Chinese language Lecturer at the University of Florence. His scientific 
activity concerns Chinese, L2 Italian teaching to Chinese students, the promotion of Chinese 
in Italian schools, and multilingual education.

Sara Svolacchia (<sarasvolacchia@hotmail.it>) holds a PhD in Comparative Literature at 
the University of Florence. She has written a thesis on the evolution of Jacqueline Risset’s poetry 
and is the co-editor of a collection of essays about Risset (Jacqueline Risset. “Une certaine joie”) 
and of a posthumous work by Risset on Georges Bataille.

Claudia Tatasciore (<claudia.tatasciore@unifi.it>) is a PhD student at the University 
of Florence. Her research is focused on the memory of dissent in Hungarian contemporary 
literature. She is also interested in translation theory, multilingualism, German language and 
literature. She works as a literary translator from German and Hungarian. 

Sun Tianyang (<tianyang.sun@studenti.unipg.it>) obtained a Master Degree in Italian 
Studies and European History at the University of Perugia. His research focuses on the literary 
texts written by Chinese migrants in Italy and in other European countries.

Jean-Claude Villain was born in Mâcon (France) in 1947. Since 1974 he has published 
around thirty books. Most of them are poetry, but also narratives, essays, short novels and the-
atre. He lives by the Mediterranean sea (South France and Tunisia). Most of his work is close 
to Mediterranean culture; the archetypes of ancient mythologies often appear in his books. 
Three essays on his work have been published. 

Zheng Wen (<federicowen@qq.com>) is Associate Professor and Director of the Depart-
ment of Italian language at Beijing Foreign Studies University. In 2012 he was awarded the 
title of Knight of the Order of the Star of Italy for his contribution to Sino-Italian relations. In 
addition to numerous translations of Italian literary works, his research focuses on artistic and 
cultural relations between China and Italy. 
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Giovanna Zaganelli (<giovanna.zaganelli@unistrapg.it>) is Full Professor of Semiotics at 
the University for Foreigners of Perugia (where she coordinates a PhD Program). Her research 
interests range from Visual Semiotics, Narratology, to Language and Literature. She published 
monographs on visual culture in 2008 and 2012 and on textual semiotics in 2012. She is a 
Committee member of Semiotica (De Gruyter Mouton).	

Gaoheng Zhang (<gaoheng.zhang@ubc.ca>) is Assistant Professor of Italian Studies at the 
University of British Columbia in Vancouver. His first book is titled Migration and the Media: 
Debating Chinese Migration to Italy, 1992-2012 (2019).




